# RULS-AD-1976-20 4/22/1976

· Brief of P in opposition to D's motion to dismission - attached it letter from judge to parties reignory. tim wit

Pars - 35

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION-SOMERSET COUNTY DOCKET NO. L-25645-75 P.W.

THE ALLAN-DEANE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, qualified to do business in the State of New Jersey,

Civil Action

Plaintiff,

vs.

THE TOWNSHIP OF BERNARDS, et al.,

Defendants.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANTS' MOTION TO DISMISS

On the Brief: Henry A. Hill, Jr. MASON, GRIFFIN & PIERSON Attorneys for Plaintiff 201 Nassau Street Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (609) 921-6543

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Page
POINT I.	PLAINTIFF'S COMPLAINT STATES A CLAIM UPON WHICH RELIEF CAN BE GRANTED	1
POINT II.	PLAINTIFF HAS THE STANDING TO ASSERT A CLAIM THAT THE BERNARDS TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE IS EXCLUSIONARY	7
POINT III.	NEITHER THE SOMERSET COUNTY PLANNING BOARD NOR THE AMERICAN TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH COMPANY IS AN INDISPENSABLE PARTY TO THIS ACTION	20
CONCLUSION.	••••••	25

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

	Page
CASES:	
Allan-Deane v. Bedminster, et als., Docket Nos. L-36896 P.W., L-28061-71 P.W.	12, 21
Casey v. Zoning Board of Warwick Tp., 328 A. 2d 464 (Pa. S. Ct. 1974)	3, 4, 5
Crescent Pk. Tenants Assoc. v. Realty Eq. Corp. of N.J., 58 N.J. 98 (1971)	11, 14
Crow v. Brown, 332 F. Supp. 382, 395 (N.D. Ga. 1971), aff'd 457 F. 2d 788 (5th Cir. 1972)	4
Dailey v. City of Lawton, 296 F. Supp. 266 (W.D. Okla. 1969), aff'd 425 F. 2d 1037 (10th Cir. 1970)	4
Day v. Grossman, 44 N.J. Super 28 (1957)	20
<pre>Kennedy Park Homes Assn. v. City of Lackawanna, 318 F. Supp. 669 (W.D. N.Y.), aff'd 436 F. 2d 108 (2d Cir. 1970)</pre>	4
Kojenik v. Montgomery Township, 24 N.J. 154 (1957)	15
Oakwood at Madison v. The Township of Madison, 128 N.J. Super 438 (1974)	5, 6, 12
Pascack Ass'n. v. Tp. of Washington, 131 N.J. Super 195 (Law Div. 1974)	5
Phil Realty Co. v. Township of Mine Hill, Docket No. L-39298-74 P.W.	12
Second National Bank v. Dyer, 121 Conn. 263, 184 A. 386	2
Sikkema v. Packard, 79 N.J. Super 599 (1963)	20
Sinclair Pipe Line Co. v. Village of Richton Park, 167 N.E. 2d 406 (1960)	2
So. Burlington County N.A.A.C.P. v. Tp. of Mount Laurel, 67 N.J. 180 (197)	4, 9, 16, 18, 19, 23

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>Page</u>
CASES:	
Taberna Corporation v. Tp. of Montgomery, Docket No. L-699-75 P.W.	9, 12
Trafficante v. Metropolitan Life Ins. Co., 409 U.S. 205 (1972)	13, 14
Walker v. Borough of Stanhope, 23 N.J. 657 (1957)	16, 17, 19
Township of Williston v. Chesterdale Farms, 341 A. 2d 466 (1975)	4
RULES:	
R. 4:6-5	1, 2
R. 4:28(b)	20
R. 4:30	20
STATUTES:	
N.J.S.A. 40:55-47.1	16
OTHER AUTHORITIES:	
61 Am. Jur. 2d §122; Prayer for Relief; Effect on Sufficiency of Complaint	2
61 Am. Jur. 2d \$252; Demurrers; Grounds; Prayer	. 2
